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COSMETOLO GY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATI VE FOREEITURE

FINA.L DECISION AND Q                                                  .
I]LsccASEFILE#    2iBAcooi                                         ORDER#                       n            R
Huong Nguyen                                                                              Regal Nails, LLC

EI    Individual credential Holder Nailie                                            a   Eslablishmelit Name
Liceiise#       7505-85                                                                             License#     4962-71

370l  E calumet st.                                                                Appleton
City

Jun 9, 2022

54915
Zip

I :45 pin

Stl.cot

Thui.sday
DnyofWcek "mc

On tl`e above stated time, date aiid location, an investigatiolvjnspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
e con.cots   .

Investigator Dchnke witnessed a woinan (I.eferred to as Boo) pei`foi.ming manicuring sei.vices abairdon her
workstation and leave the establishment. Bao is an tinlicensed practitioner.

In violation ofill- ri Section2.04(1) of                I  wis. Stats.              OR           n  wis. Adm. Code
lnvestigatoi`                                        09/20#022
Title DateSigmture of Division tnvestlgative Staff

s|g"tu,.ear ------ `haffi-c=e      -ife iTEistabithcDi owrm  1-`4F  riE

Pur§`innt  to  WI8.  Stat.  § 454.15(3),  tl`e  licen8iilg  outlioi'ity  is  authorized  to  impose  fl  foI.feitiii.e  ln  lieu  or  or  ln
i`ddition to other dlscipllnary fiction flg8inst yo`ir licel`se.

PLEASE  TAKE  NOT[cE  "AT  Trm  CREDENTIAL  HOLDER  MAW  DEposiT  A  FORFEITURE  IN  'Ine  ALMOENT  OF

;#:§#=g£E?N£T£Tsgg:¥NR#ong=gGN±g:c:OR€y:cE#cFfr&L#wNFc%BTptfg!%?gj9MM8g[¥OA£,#
53707.7190.      iF   TI-ns    ciTATION   Is    lssuEI>   TO   BOTH    AN   INDlvlDUAL   cREI>ENTI^L    HOLDER   AI`iD   AN
ESTABi.isunNT,  ORE HALF OF  TEE FOREEITURE Is  DEEMED  TO  BE  AssEssED  AOAINST BACH CRBDENTIAL.
PAYMENT SHALL 88 TRATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO TRE VloLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AV ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED TRE AMOUNT OF IRE DEPOSIT.

Pleiise I.efci.once ``NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST» on reverse side of tlilg fomti.

Oufl£
A-i,€3= b3:` c f :i-.: Bc,ai.:

#30 53DLSC (02/20)
Ch.454, Stats.

m€8atoe
CouDcel, 3ro>1

Date

Con`nlllled  to  Bqufll Oppe`.luiilty ln  Employm¢nl ®iid  Llcemlng
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Wisconsin Depal.tment of Safety and Professional
MailTo:       P,O.Box7190

Madisoii.  W]   53707-7190

FAX #:
pl'on¢ #: 98!)2:§:2?f2

E-Mail:
Webs;te;

cOsMRTOLOGy EXAMINING roARI>

clTATioN FOR ADhflr`usTRATI vE FORFE IT

chh:Eps..#d%#ng#¢ggri]7Ou

»Ip#s!###s&ERlmnocFEEss§roc#Afl!'!##us

RE

DLsccASEF|LE#   2lBAcooi                                  5]#RD#EC[S]°NA                 R0008253
Huong Nguyen                                                                             Regal Nails, LLC

H    Ii`dividual credential Holdei. Nanie                                             EI   Establishinent Name
License#       7505-85                                                                            Llcense#     4962-71

370l E calumet st`                                                                  Appleton                                                                 54915
Sbee'

Thui`sday

City                                                                                             Zip

Jtin 9, 2022                                                              I:45 pin
Day of week                                                                                              Date                                                                                     Tii`ie

On the above stated time, date and location, 8n investigation/inspection l`as disclosed the following violatioi`, which inust
be corrected.

Establishment had an arcs corfuining a pool.ly maintained wax pot. The wax pot contained wai`m wax and was
uncovered while not being used. Warm wax was present in the establishment and the establishment docs not
have 8n aesthetics establishment License.

Ill violation of                 Section3.Ol(I)                                 of                  I  wis. Slats.                OR            Eil   wis. Adm. Codemi- pity Investigator.                                       09reo#022
Signature of Divis ion [n`restigative staff                                                      Title                                                             Date

Sgivi=i=T-    EL±     oR                JELbll.hmutChrmd     q-?#to-?'t`
Pursuant  to  Wig.  StaL  § 454.15@)  the  llceiisiilg  authority  is  outlioi`ized  to  inpose  a  rorfeitui.a  in  lieil  of or  in
addltlon to otliei. disclpli"ry flclioli agaiiist your license.

PLBASE  TAKE  NOTroE  THAT  T{us  cREDEr`lTIAL  HOLDER  MAY  DEl>oSIT  A  FORFEITURE  IN  TiiE  AMouNT  oF
$ 25n.in             By MAmINO A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LA"R THAN TWENIT (2o) DAys FROM TIE DATE
oF  Trms  cITAT[oN,  TOGETRER  WITH  THE  slGNED  copy   or  TH]s  FORM  ro:     DEPAR"fl3NT  oF  sAFETy
& pROFEssioNAL   sERvlcEs,   Drvlslor`i   OF   LEGAL   sERvlcBs &   COMI.LIANCE,   ro BOx 719O,  MADlsoN,  wl
53707-7190.      IT   T[]IS    CITATI0N   IS   ISSUED   T0   BOTH    ^N   INDIVII)UAL    CREDENT[AL   HOLDER   AND   AN
ESTABLlsmmeNT,  ONB rIAlj]  oF TEE FORFEITURE Is  DEEMED  To  BE  AssESSBD  AGAINST EAc[I CREDENIIAL.
PAYMENT SHAIL BE TREAIED AS A PLEA 0F NC) CONTEST TO IRE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND CONSENT TO
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO BxcEED mE AMOuNT Or TI]B DBposlT.

Please referelice "NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on revelnge slde of tills foi`iii.

Delegatec
Ci)unseL,

#3053DLSC (02/20)
Ch.454, Slats.

Com"ittcd  lo Equ.10|.itorluiill). In  Ei``i}lo}.mcnt .ild  I,lc.ne!iig
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Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services
MailTo:       P.0.Box7190

Madlsoi`, Wl   53707-7190

EAoxne#ir:       {88§} 288=2?f£

4822 Madisoii Yf`rds Way
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

C!TATloN FOR ADMINISTRATI VB FOREEITURE

DLsccASEF|LE#    21 BAG ooi                                      %%AELRD#EC[S]°N A                        0 0 08 25 3
H`iong Nguyen                                                                                Regal Nails, LLC

EE    Individual credential Holder Name                                             E]   Establishment Name
License#       7505-85                                                                             License#     4962-71

370 I E calulnet st.                                                                 Appleton
Street

Thursday

City                                                                                               Zip

Jun 9, 2022                                                               I:45 pin
Day of week                                                                                             Date                                                                                    Time

On the above stated tinie, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the followiiig violation. which must
be corrected.

Glass cle8iier in a public area was not stored in a locked/seoul.ed contaiiiei`.

In violation of                  Section3.Ol(6)                                 of                  H   wis. Stats.                OR            ill   wis. Adn`. Code

iFt- fi Investigator                                         0 9/2 0/2 022
Sigmatuve of Divis ion Investigative staff                                                        Ti tie                                                               Date

:=i"i:,|u:run'Uthfa"L        oR                ;":mbL].haontorma  q. qf=27'
Pursu{int  to  Wig.  Slat.  § 454.15@)  tlie  licensing  autliority  is  flutliorized  to  impose  a  forfeiture  ln  lieu  Of or  in
flddition to other disciplinary action agaiust your lteense.

PLEASE  TAKE NoncE  THAT  T[IB  cREDEr`ITIAL  IIC)LDER  MAY  DEpoSI'I.  A  FORFEITURE  IN  ThiE  AMouNT  oF
S 1 in in             B¥ MAILING A c[mcK OR MONEy ORI)FRNO LAmR TfEN TWENTY (2o) DA¥s FROM TfE DATE
or  Tins  ciTATloN,  TooETHER  wrnl  Tfm  slGNED  copy  oF  Trms  FORM  To:     DEPARTRENT  or  sAFETy
& pROFEssloNAL   sERvlcBs,   I>ivlslor`i   OF   LEGAL   sBRvlcEs &   COMPLIANCE,   pO BOx 7i9O,  MADlsoN,  wi
53707-7190.      IF   TIIIS    CITATION    IS    ISSUED   T0   BOTH   AN   INDIVIDUAL   CREDENIIAL   HOLDER  AND   AN
ESTABLlsmdENT,  ONB HAi.F  oF TIE  FORFEITURE  rs DBBhflD To  BE AssEssBD  AGAINST EAcll  CREDENTIAL.
pAyhmNT sHAiL BE TREATED As A PLRA OF NO CONTEST To Thn vioLAT]ON clTED ABOvB AND CONSENT TO
AN oRI>BR oF FORFEITulen, NOT To ExcEED THE AMouNT oF T[IE DEposIT.

Please reference "OTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST" on i`eveltse side of tlils forl`i.

#3053 DLsc (02no)
Ch.454, Stats,

Coniml lt.I lo Equnl Oppiirlmll}i lii linployn`cnl .ud u¢onslng
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COSMBTOLOGY EXAMINING BOARI)

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATI VE FORFEIT
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D|,sc CASB FILE #   2i BAc ooi                                   3'£AELRD#Ec[s[on AT„E£RTR n n n fi?a I
H`iong Nguyen                                                                             Regal Nails, LLC

E    liidividual credential Holder Naiue                                          E   Establishment Name
Liceuse#       7505-85                                                                            Llcense#     4962-71

3701 E calumet st.                                                                 Appleton
Strect                                                                                                                    City

Thursday                                                                                      Jiin 9, 2022

Zip

I ,45 pin
Day of week                                                                                             Date                                                                                     Time

On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which m`ist
be correeted.

The Procedui.e for Blood or Bodily Fl`Iid Exposure brochllre was not posted in the establishment.

Iu violation of                 Section4.05(3)                               of                 I  wis. State.               OR            E  wjs. Adm. Code

inEEE I Investigatoi.                                       09/20# 022
Title DateSignature Of Division I nvestigative Staff

VAl„hu-
Sigmtul.Oof         '.'      I.Licensee                       OR d  Ethbll!bincotonrm        q  -#~

Pursuant  to  Wls.  Stat.  § 454.15Q),  the  Hcensing  fiuthorit)I  is  outl`orized  to  inpose  a  forftilure  in  lieii  of  or  in
nddltlon to otllei. dlsclplinfiry action ilg!iliist your llceilse.

plEASE  TAKE  No'ITCE  THAT  THE  CREDENTIAL  HOLDER  MAY  DEPoSIT  A  FORFErruRE  IN  THE  AMouNT  oF
S im in             By MAILING A clHCK OR MONEy ORDERNO LAmR ThlAN TWENTy (20) DAys FROM THE DATE
\T  TH]s  cITATloN,  TOGETilER  wrlTI  TfH  SIGNED  copy  oF  Trms  roRM  To:     DEPARTMENT  oF  sAFETv
& pROFEssloNAi,   sERVICEs,   DIvisloN   oF   LEGAL   sERvlcEs &   coMPLrANCE,   ro Box 7igo.  MADlsoN,  wl
537o7-7igo.      Hz   THls    crl`ATTON   [s    lssuED   To   BOTH    AN    INDIVIDUAL    CRBDENTIAL   HOLDER   AND   AN
ESTABLlslnflNT,  ONE HAiF OF TIE  FORFEITURE  Is  DBBhfflD To  BE  AssEssED  AGAINST RAcil  CREDENTIAL.
pA¥hmiT szlAIL BE TREATED As A PLEA oF No oor`ITEST To THE vloLATloN clTED ABovE AND CONSENT To
AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO ExcEED THE AMOur`iT OF TEE DEpOsIT.

Please refei.eiice ``NOTIcn OF RIGHT T0 CONTEST" on I.averse stde of tliis foitm.

Delegate
Cousel' " \ frol2-

Date

Co.nmilt®d  lo I}qual Oi.iiorlunlty ln Em|)lo}.il`.nt ..id Llccii]ing

#3 053DLSC (02AO)
Ch.454, Stats.
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